СН \$190.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510504

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
SILICON VALLEY BANK		02/15/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOOKER SOFTWARE, INC.		
Street Address:	22 CORTLANDT ST., 18TH FLOOR		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10007		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3527513	SPABOOKER
Registration Number:	3923549	SALONBOOKER
Registration Number:	4046713	GRAMERCYONE
Registration Number:	4205915	GO 1
Registration Number:	4221045	GRAMERCYONE 1
Registration Number:	4294458	GOPROMOTE
Registration Number:	4815533	BOOKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN ZABLOCKI Address Line 1: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP Address Line 2: **601 LEXINGTON AVENUE** NEW YORK NEW YORK 10000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	20122 440
Address Line 4:	NEW YORK, NEW YORK 1002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38123-449
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/

DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2019
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Mesquite - Termination of IPSA	(Booker Software) (Fully Executed 2 15 19#page1.tif
source=Mesquite - Termination of IPSA	(Booker Software) (Fully Executed 2 15 19#page2.tif
source=Mesquite - Termination of IPSA	(Booker Software) (Fully Executed 2 15 19#page3.tif
source=Mesquite - Termination of IPSA	(Booker Software) (Fully Executed 2 15 19#page4.tif
source=Mesquite - Termination of IPSA	(Booker Software) (Fully Executed 2 15 19#page5.tif
source=Mesquite - Termination of IPSA	(Booker Software) (Fully Executed 2 15 19#page6.tif
source=Mesquite - Termination of IPSA	(Booker Software) (Fully Executed 2 15 19#page7.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Termination"), dated as of February 15, 2019, is executed by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation ("Bank"), in favor of BOOKER SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"). All capitalized terms used in this Termination and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Security Agreement (defined below).

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 2, 2018 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between Debtor and Bank, Debtor granted to Bank a security interest in the IP Collateral (defined below).
- B. The Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 2, 2018, at Reel/Frame 045415/0232, to evidence the security interest granted under the Security Agreement.
- C. The Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 2, 2018, at Reel/Frame 006310/0786, to evidence the security interest granted under the Security Agreement.
- D. Bank agrees to execute this Termination in order to evidence the termination and release of its security interest in the IP Collateral specified below.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby agrees as follows:

- (a) Bank expressly terminates and releases all of Bank's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (collectively, the "IP Collateral"):
- (i) Intellectual Property (including without limitation those Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks and Mask Works listed on Exhibits A, B, C, and D hereto), and including without limitation all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.
- (b) Bank represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to execute this Termination.
- (c) Bank authorizes and requests the patent and trademark divisions of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the United States Copyright Office, to record this Termination.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Name: Roasy Kumar Title: MD

[Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

None.

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Location	Patent # and Date (if issued)	Application/Pub. # and Pub. Date	Inventor	Title	Filing Date	Status	Assignee
United States	N/A	13/739,171 US 2013/0144675; 6/6/2013	Peter Ellis; Daniel Lizio- Katzen	System and Method for Providing Web- Based Management Solutions	1/11/2013	Notice of Allowance Mailed Application Received in Office of Publications	Booker Software, Inc.
United States	8,370,186; 2/5/2013	12/250,892 US 2010/0094680; 4/15/2010	Peter Ellis; Daniel Lizio- Katzen	System and Method for Providing Web- Based Management Solutions	10/14/2008	Patented case	Booker Software, Inc.
United States	8,209,206; 6/26/2012	12/760,122 US 2010/0191569; 7/29/2010	Peter Ellis; Daniel Lizio- Katzen	System and Method for Providing Web- Based Management Solutions	4/14/2010	Patented case	Booker Software, Inc.
United States	N/A	12/250,838 US 2010/0094739; 4/15/2010	Peter Ellis; Daniel Lizio- Katzen	System and Method for Providing Transaction- Based Profit Solutions	10/14/2008	On Appeal Awaiting Decision by the Board of Appeals	Booker Software, Inc.
International	Nationalized	PCT/US09160 631 WOI20101045 319; 412212010	Peter Ellis; Daniel Lizio-Katzen	System and Method for Providing Web-Based Management Solutions	10/14/2009	Expired	Booker Software, Inc.
Canada	N/A	2,740,949 CA 2,740,949; 412212010	Peter Ellis; Daniel Lizio-Katzen	System and Method for Providing Web-Based Management Solutions	10/14/2009	Response due 3/29/2018	Booker Software, Inc.
Europe	N/A	EP2009082117 4 2344990; 712012011	Peter Ellis; Daniel Lizio-Katzen	System and Method for Providing Web-Based Management Solutions	10/14/2009	Response due 3/30/2018	Booker Software, Inc.
Hong Kong	N/A	11110499.2	Peter Ellis; Daniel Lizio-Katzen	System and Method for Providing Web-Based Management Solutions	10/14/2011	Published	Booker Software, Inc.

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Location	Mark	Application #	Registration #	Status
United States	GramercyOne	85/136,600	4,046,713	Registered
United States	SALONBOOKER	77/438,099	3,923,549	Registered
United States	SPABOOKER	77/478,320	3,527,513	Registered
United States	G	85/538,402	4,205,915	Registered
United States	GRAMERCYONE	85/521,485	4,221,045	Registered
United States	GOPROMOTE	85/500,128	4,294,458	Registered
United States	booker	85/812,840	4,815,533	Registered
Canada	booker	1673046	TMA976526	Registered
Canada	SALONBOOKER	1391199	TMA804587	Registered
Canada	SPABOOKER	1347614	TMA735560	Registered
EU	GramercyOne	9413279	9413279	Registered
EU	SALONBOOKER	6860258	6860258	Registered
EU	SPABOOKER	6712624	6712624	Registered

EU	SPABOOKER	9900028	9900028	Registered
New Zealand	SALONBOOKER	795444	795444	Registered
New Zealand	SPABOOKER	795443	795443	Registered

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

None.

RECORDED: 02/18/2019